

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF FLORIDA

DEBRA ANN TURNER, JAMES  
CREIGHTON and LYNN CREIGHTON,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

v.

Case No: 94,468

PCR, INC., a Florida Corporation,

Defendant/Appellee.

---

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL  
FIRST DISTRICT - NO. 97-2610

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Karen S. Cohen, Esquire  
Florida Bar No.: 910333  
GREEN, KAHN & PIOTRKOWSKI, PA  
Attorney for Appellant, Turner  
317 Seventy-First Street  
Post Office Box 4197  
Miami, Florida 33141  
(305) 865-4311

Jack J. Fine, Esquire  
Florida Bar No.: 223700  
FINE, FARKASH & PARLAPIANO  
Attorney for Appellant, Creighton  
622 NE First Street  
Gainesville, Florida 32601  
(352) 376-6046

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Type Size and Style .....	i
Table of Contents .....	ii
Table of Citations .....	iii
Statement of the Case and Facts .....	1
Issue on Appeal .....	7
Summary of Argument .....	8
Argument .....	9
I THE EXPERT AFFIDAVITS PROFFERED BY THE APPELLANT MUST BE CONSIDERED BEFORE RENDERING SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF THE APPELLEE .....	9
II. THE AFFIDAVITS OF APPELLANT’S EXPERTS PRESENT GENUINE ISSUES OF MATERIAL FACT PRECLUDING APPELLEE’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND THE ORDER OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS SHOULD BE REVERSED. ....	16
Conclusion .....	28
Certificate of Service .....	28

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Buchman v. Seaboard Coast Line Railroad</u> , 381 So.2d 229 (Fla. 1980) .....	11,14
<u>Charlonne v. Rosenthal, M.D.</u> , 642 So.2d 632 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994) .....	13
<u>Connelly v. Arrow Air, Inc.</u> , 568 So.2d 448 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990) .....	21,22
<u>Eller v. Shova</u> , 630 So.2d 537 (Fla. 1993) .....	19,22
<u>Escobar v. Bill Currie Ford, Inc.</u> , 247 So.2d 311 (Fla. 1971) .....	20
<u>Fisher v. Shenandoah</u> , 498 So.2d 882 (Fla. 1986) .....	21,22,25,26
<u>Hernandez v. Pino</u> , 482 So.2d 450 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986) .....	14
<u>Holl v. Talcott</u> , 191 So.2d 40 (Fla. 1966) .....	16,18
<u>Lugo v. Florida East Coast Railway Company</u> , 487 So.2d 321 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986) .....	13
<u>Navison v. Winn and Lovett Tampa</u> , 92 So.2d 531 (Fla. 1957) .....	13,15
<u>Roster v. Moulton</u> , 602 So.2d 975 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992) .....	13,14
<u>Russo v. Plant City Moose Lodge No. 1668</u> , 656 So.2d 957 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995) .....	14
<u>Sims v. Helms</u> , 345 So.2d 721 (Fla. 1977) .....	12
<u>Willage v. Law Offices of Wallace and Breslow, PA</u> , 415 So.2d 767 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982) .....	12
<u>Williams v. City of Lake City</u> , 62 So.2d 732 (Fla. 1953) .....	20
<u>Ehrhardt, Florida Evidence §703.1</u> , 554 .....	15
